

## Finished Product Specification

Eat Natural Ltd  
4 Fourth Avenue, Bluebridge Industrial Estate,  
Halstead, Essex CO9 2SY

<b>FPS Code</b>	FPS VPCD		
<b>Brand</b>	Eat Natural		
<b>Product Name</b>	Simply Vegan peanuts, coconut and chocolate		
<b>Product Description</b>	A vegan bar of peanuts, dried fruit, coconut and dark chocolate		
<b>Product Code</b>	VPCD	<b>Product type</b>	Bar
<b>Declared weight</b>	40g	<b>Portion / Serving Size</b>	40g
<b>No. of units per pack</b>	3 & 12	<b>Traceability Code</b>	L / Julian DAY / year code letter/ site code
<b>Total Shelf Life</b>	270 days standard (365 days if requested)	<b>Standard BB Format</b>	DD MM YYYY
<b>Gluten free/containing</b>	GF	<b>Gluten Free Number</b>	GB-021-032
<b>Country of Production</b>	UK		
<b>Name of Manufacturer</b>	Thorntons Limited		
<b>Manufacturer Address</b>	4 Fourth Avenue Bluebridge Industrial Estate Halstead Essex CO9 2SY		
<b>EU Address</b>	Eat Natural Limited, Kinsale Road, Cork, Ireland		
<b>Contact Name &amp; position</b>			
<b>Contact Details</b>	<hr/>		

## Finished Product Specification

Eat Natural Ltd  
4 Fourth Avenue, Bluebridge Industrial Estate,  
Halstead, Essex CO9 2SY

### Ingredients Declaration on Packaging

Dark chocolate 20% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin), **PEANUTS** 18%, shredded coconut 14%, dried apricots (apricots, rice flour) 12%, glucose syrup, coconut blossom nectar 6%, pumpkin seeds, crisped rice (rice, sugar), sunflower seeds, roasted chickpeas

### Allergy Advice

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**.  
May also contain: Nuts, sesame seeds and cow's milk.

### Nutritional Information – Typical Values

	Per 100g	Per 45g serving
Energy	2063kJ	929kJ
	496kcal	223kcal
Fat	30.0g	13.5g
of which saturates	15.3g	6.9g
Carbohydrate	40.4g	18.2g
of which sugars	22.4g	10.1g
Fibre	7.8g	3.5g
Protein	11.9g	5.4g
Salt	0.14g	0.07g
Additional nutrient based on claim	NA	NA

### Microbiological Standards

TVC	<30,000 cfu/g
Moulds	<5000 cfu/g
Yeasts	<500 cfu/g
E. coil	<10 cfu/g
Salmonella	Not detected in 250g
Enterobacteriaceae	<1000 cfu/g

### Chemical Standards

FFA	<1.0%
PV	Target 10mEq/kg
Aflatoxin	<4ppb
Gluten (if gluten free product)	<20ppm

### Storage

Ambient product  
Storage should ideally be at a temperature of 2°C - 25°C. No guarantee on shelf if storage temperature exceeds 25°C.  
Store in a cool dry place

### Primary Packaging Information

Film / Carton Code	Film
Languages provided on packaging	English (UK), French (F), German (D), Dutch (NL)
Packaging supplier	Clifton

### Secondary Packaging Information

Packaging Code	Carton ( 3 bar & 12 bar carton)
Languages provided on packaging	English (UK)
Packaging supplier	Castle Colour & Firstan

### Barcodes

Primary Barcode	96187159
Secondary Barcode	3 bar: 5 013803 001 13 1 12 bar: 5 013803 001 12 4

## Finished Product Specification

Eat Natural Ltd  
4 Fourth Avenue, Bluebridge Industrial Estate,  
Halstead, Essex CO9 2SY

Tertiary Barcode	3 bar: 05 013803 001 53 7 12 bar: 05 013803 001 52 0
2D Barcode	UK Film: 13996, F NL D film 14076 3 bar box UK: 19580 12 bar box UK: 19595
<b>Additional Information on Packaging</b>	
Health & Nutritional Claims	N/A
General Claims	Ok for Vegans and Gluten Free
Instructions with claim on pack	Nutshell warning
Origin claims	NA
<b>Safety Standards</b>	
System	Certificate/ Grade
BRC	A Grade
<b>Export Codes</b>	
Commodity Code	1806321000
Meursing Code	7006

Completed by	Position	Date	Version Number
Karen Lewin	Technical Assistant	13 <sup>th</sup> Oct 2023	7